

## **SUPPORT OUR TROOPS, Inc.** 2023 Silent Auction Fundraiser

11413 Ridgedale Court • Denton TX 76207 • 940.231.9647 • www.supportourtroopstexas.com Support Our Troops, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization • Robson Ranch of Denton, Texas

"We often take for granted the very things that most deserve our gratitude."



September 1, 2023

Dear Donors and Supporters,

**Fact: 100% of all funds raised by SOT go directly to our service members and veterans.** We're hoping you can be a part of our efforts as we approach one of our major fundraising events of the year: The Support Our Troops Annual Silent Auction!

On Veterans Day 2023, we're shooting higher than our last total which was just over \$25,000. We've made some changes and added new experiences in an effort to serve more active duty military AND give greater support to our veterans' charities in 2024.

Fulfilling the SOT mission would not be possible without the generous and ongoing support of the private and business donors we value. We routinely partner with businesses, clubs, churches and individuals to pack and ship over 500 boxes annually to our active duty service members on deployment. In addition to sending those care packages to bases, ships, and outposts throughout the world, we also provide financial support to three carefully selected veterans charities.

Can we count on your support this year? Quality goods and/or services and of course, gift cards will make our 2023 Silent Auction a success. As a 501(c)(3) charitable organization, all gifts are tax deductible. (SOT EIN is 20-8107750)

Acknowledgement of your donation will be clearly displayed at the auction AND listed on our website with a link to your business (if applicable) which will remain for a year until the next silent auction takes place.

We'd love for you to visit our website www.supportourtroopstexas.com to see the many services we provide to our troops and to learn more about the veterans' charities we support. Please contact me if you desire more information about Support Our Troops, Inc. and our mission.

With Appreciation,

Margaret Olander

Margaret Olander, Silent Auction Chairperson 601.940.3725 1stvp@supportourtroopstexas.com Support Our Troops, Inc.

P.S. Please join us at the Robson Ranch Clubhouse on November 11! The auction runs from 9am-9pm. Bring your friends and family and see some of the other area businesses and individuals who care about our troops!

**Deployment** is tough. Help us send some happiness in boxes to those who serve us so far from home.

"Thank you so much for helping us feel a little closer to home."

South Korea

